

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0216125  
Date            22 February 2016

### *Textile Regulations*

**Request:**

I am interested in any enforcement action you have taken or prosecutions made against retailers or manufacturers under the Textile Products (Labelling and Fibre Composition) Regulations 2012. This would typically involve clothing placed on the market which is against regulation or not labelled properly.

Please give details of the following:

- 1) For the calendar year 2015
  - a. Date of prosecution or enforcement action under the Textile Products (Labelling and Fibre Composition) Regulations 2012  
None.
  - b. Name of retailer or manufacturer the action was taken against  
N/A
  - c. Summary of the offence  
N/A
  - d. Result of action (e.g. conviction)  
N/A
  - e. Penalty, if relevant  
N/A

2a-e) Same for the calendar year 2014  
None.

3a-e) Same for the calendar year 2013  
None.